Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD;
16068 /77 / c1 04 03
7/27118
6. Status; Approved {1 Denied by DWR/GMD [] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
7/18/18
8a. Applicant(s) Person i 58766 8c. Landowner{s) Person ID
New to system [] Add Seqg# 1 New to system [] Add Seq#

SOUTHWEST PLAINS DAIRY LLC

RICHARD GEVEN
12701 SW CR 32
SYRACUSE KS 67878-7816

8b. Landowner(s) Person iD 58678 8d. wWuUC
New to system [] Add Seq# 1 New to system [

R C GEVEN FARMS LL.C
12701 SW CR 32
SYRACUSE KS 67878-7816

RICHARD GEVEN
12701 SW CR 32

PersoniD 58766
© Add Seq# 1

SOUTHWEST PLAINS DAIRY LL.C

SYRACUSE KS 67878-7816

9. Documents and Enclosure(s}: [X] DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: 12/31/18 B N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/18

{1 Anti-Reverse Meter ] Meter Seal

] Conservation Plan  {ate Required:

[dCheckValve [JN&PForm []Water Tube

Date Approved: Date to Comply:

[ Driller Copy 1 H & E Letter

10. Use Made of Water  From:

To:

Date Prepared: 7/22/18 By: TPM

Date Entered:

By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)
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STATE OF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE , M Prong: (620) 276-2901
Division oF WATER RESOURCES /= X Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garoen Criy Fierp Orrice www.agriculture.ks.gov
2508 Jorns STREET

Garorn Crry, K8 67846-2804

GOVERNOR JEFF Covyer, M.D.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

July 27,2018

SOUTHWEST PLAINS DAIRY LLC
RICHARD GEVEN

12701 SW CR 32

SYRACUSEKS 67878-7816

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 16068
Dear Mr. Geven:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Points of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file, This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County Register
of Deeds.

> Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified
in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of Water Resources
by December 31, 2018. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within
15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed
Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could
arrange an appointment for additional assistance. :

Sincerely,

M
Thomas P. Makens
Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures




GMD#3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

+he
On this Z 8 day of July 2018, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application to
Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 16068 dated July 27, 2018 was mailed
postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

SOUTHWEST PLAINS DAIRY LLC
RICHARD GEVEN

12701 SW CR 32

SYRACUSE KS 67878-7816

Copy provided to GMD#3

T

Division of Water Resources




Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

D‘ivision pf Water Resources APPLICATlON FOR APPROVAL
o acehon T 2re TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
gopf?kad - {(7685))2293%5733 USE AND/OR THE
tafford - (620) 234-5311
- ) POINT OF DIVERSION
ét:r%lgﬁn(:ity{?? (56}2402)52%?;901 | STATE OF KANSAS

hito:fagriculture.ks.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. I change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed poini(s)

of diversion andfor place of use,
RECEIVED

File No. 16068 JU8|_ ]_386 ZAE]I;?}

L Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the {check one or both):

Garden City Field Office

[ Place of Use X Point of Diversion Division of Water Resources
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: Groundwater [ Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: SOUTHWEST PLAINS DAIRY LLC
12701 SW CR 32 SYRACUSE KS 67878-7816
Phone Number; (620)214-1446 Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: SOUTHWEST PLAINS DAIRY LLC
12701 SW CR 32 SYRACUSE KS 67878-7816
Phone Number: { } Email address: " )
3, The presently authorized place of use is: KO Qv [y CCC
Owner of Land - NAME: “Kevkrend-ElizabetrFox < Ouj\m&&}mﬁwﬁfrﬁtﬁém—b%}@
ADDRESS: Po-Bewsdd SYRASHSHES - rHi#i-0d4
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NE% NWY% SWH SE¥% TOTAL
Sec, Twp. Range || NEw | Nwi | SW¥% | SEW || NE% | Nl | SWh | SE% | NE% | NwY | SwW | SE% || NE% | NW | SWi | SEA ACRES
4, Ifthis application is for a change in place of use, it is propesed that the place of use be changed to:

Owner of Land - NAME: no change to acres irgated

ADDRESS:
{If there is more than one landowner, atiach supplemental sheets as necessary.}
NE% NV SW¥ SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twn, Range || NEY | nw | swi | SEx% || NEW | Nww | SWik | SEY j| NEY | Nwa | SW4 | SEW || NEW | NWY | SWH | SE ACRES
‘ 2
For Office Use Only: Code Fees /00 TR# Receipt Date_71V8/18  check#_OL 1 069

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) ' Page 1 File No.




10.

11.

12,

Presently authorized point of diversion:

Oneinthe Quarter of the e Quarter of the ne Quarter
of Section 8 . Township 26 South, Range 43 W,
in Hamiton County, Kansas, ___3960 feet North ___1320 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well __ (feet} Foui 3
(DWR use only: Computer iD No. 1 GPS 3394 feet North __ 12\ feet West) * yizes

[O7his point will not be changed  [X]This point will be changed as follows: ] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One inthe ne Quarter of the SW Quarter of the ne Quarter
of Section 8 . Township 26 South, Range 43 W,
in Hamilton County, Kansas, ___ 3939 feet North __1458  feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet) .

This pointis: [1 Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point == e .

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One inthe Quarter of the Quarter of the JUL 1 8 2018 Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range g, e . (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet Wq:;ﬁt,@fogqggtlgy%g,_@gggg&f%i%ection.
Autharized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of welt (feet)

{DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[CIThis point will not be changed [ ]This point will be changed as follows: [_] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if chande is reguested or if existing point is better described by GPS

Oneinthe Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section . Township South, Range (EAV),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This pointis: [ Additional Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?

(please be specific) North
old well needs to be replaced 300 200 100 ] 100 200 300
_J_“HIiiIIl|HIliilI!lIIIillill$l|li|lill|l|il|lIlltllllilll;
if a well, is the test hole log attached? D Yes [ No = = e
2000~ <+ | + 1| = | + | + 15200
The change(s) (was)(will be} completed by? % — — éﬂ — o -é
August 1, 2018 wEi + |+ 1 = | 4+ | 4+ 1 Fwo
If the point of diversion is a well: g_ _-¢- - ? o - _;
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? West it pitn [ nnfr s nnfnnjieg o east
plug = N B N I
I —_ —100
(b) When will this be done? 2018 e e a =
Groundwater Management Disirict recommendation attached? 200 ;-— T S % I = | + 1 —é 200
Oves KnNo - =
' EHI;IIIl|!llliilI!lillllll||$lllf|lilIill!llltllliill!lll:
Assisted by tom 300 200 100 0 100 200 . 300
South Scale: 1 hoshmark=10 ft

13a.lfthe proposed point of diversion will be relecated more than 300

feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach 13b.ifthe proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet

a topograﬁhic map or aerlal photograph, For dgroundwater of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the
sources, show all wells (including domestic) within ane-half mile diagram shown above In relation to the existing point of
of the proposed point of diversion and the names and malling diversion. {PLEASE NOTE: The "X” in center of diagram .
addresses of the ewners, For surface water sources, show the above represents the presently authorized point of
hames and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile diversion.r

l(jOWnstream and one-half mile upstream from your property

ines

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 2 Fite No.



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversidi B3 BARIS following:
{a) Dogs the undersigned represent ali owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?

Yes [Ino {If no, all owners must sign this applicaticn. ) JUL 1 8 2018
(b) Wili the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested? Garden Cily Field Office
{7l Yes No {If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

Division of Water Resources

{c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public heaith or safety?
 Yes I No {if no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 30C feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application arg true, correct and complete.

® - N :
Dated at G:)\QDCN O irs ~Kansas, this I ’7 day of V‘u Ly .20 / 5"
Wner} (Spouse)
Rl SHAr QEp N
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) {Spouse)
{Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) {Spouse)
(Please Print) {Please Print}

State of Kansas 1 a5
County of ’F’ N NW

| hereb ity that the foregging application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this ﬁm day
of jl?i(f .20 ‘f%ﬁs : .

ROTARY PUBLID - State of Kansas
@ CATHEEHIN RT
My Appt. Exp. —Kdmiasei=
My Commission Expires Q'll "1"’{ ‘

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable pertions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the apprapriate owners’” must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be pald.

EEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payabie to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application te change a point of diversion 300 feetorless ... ..o $1Q@
(2) Application to change a point of diversion morethan 300 feel. . ... ... .o $200
{3} Applicationtochangethe place of USe . ... oo i i $200

DWR 1-121 {Revised 04/5/2018} Page 3 File No.,




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.5 A, 823-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable
rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S5.A. 82a-70] et seq., and rules and re%ulatlons promuigated thereunder,
! lt,p téhe excfe 'tIzOr[EI of ah[%éegcondsnons expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
imitations of File No. ‘

1. Achange application was received on __ uet {9 , 2018 requesting that the place of use and f or peint of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file humber be changed as described in the appiication,

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on
the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use, [ Applicable  Bd'Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shalt be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previcusly authorized. The point of diversion authorize b|y this summatx order shall be located within a 50 foot
radius of the authorized peoint(s) of diversion. Applicable 71 Not Applicable

4. The poini(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be.more accurately described using the Giobal
Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. "[] Applicabie X Not Applicable

5. The point{s} of diversion authorized herein shall not actuaily be located more than
authorized point(s) of diversion. [] Applicaple {X&m Applicable

6. Asrequired by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a weli with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitablgfor making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
K.AR. 5-6-13. Applicable [1 Not Applicable

7. The owner of the authorized ?Iacg(s) of use shall properly install an_acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in"accordance with K.AR. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12, As required by K.S.A, 82a-732, as amended, and K.AR.
5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted

ually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year,
pplicable [ Not"Applicable

8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2018, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2019 the applicant shail notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works

feet from the previously

f diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.AR. 5-8-4e,

pplicable [T Not Applicable
9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. E{pplicabie (] Not Appiicable

10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be e(?uip;%ed
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing f[130Hutlon of the S%wce of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. ¥ Applicable [[] Not Applicable

11. Additional Conditions are atiached. [ Yes 0

12, in accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R, 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s), of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended andfor supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K,5.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

/A

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.5.A, 822-1901,

you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief

Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of

Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be By:
fited within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for

administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30
days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative
review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.5.A. 77-527.
File any request with Kansas Department of Agricuiture,
Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS
66502, Failure to timely request a hearing or review may
preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 {Revised 04/5/2018)

NOTARY PUBLIC - Stale of Kansas
Page 4 CATHERINE
2= My Appt. Exp,

¥ Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer

(Print Name): b HOMAS P LAV AN

Division of Water Resources - Kansas Depariment of Agriculture

Date of Issuance: =Y Z_‘I . 2010

State of Kansas )

) 55
County of ij N N;pz\l[ )
Acknowledged before me on .Z7J ] LV Q-O / 8

oy CATHERINE PEINERT

Signature: ﬂ A 2 LLE)%J@L}UJ&
Wkl otary Public

-4+ 8

My commission expires:

" (Notary Seal)

{ File No.
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HAMILTON COUNTY STATE OF KANBAS
VICKI VALENTINE, REGISTER OF DEEDS

Book: 186 Page: 133

Pages Recorded: 2 Recording Fee; $38.00

. : Vil Nadesdine
‘ Date Recorded: 6/18/2018 8:02:00 AM

RO b
Pursuant to K.S.A. 79-1437 ¢, a fﬁ\w %*
Real Estate Validation Questionnaire

*is not required due to Exception No.

TRUS'I‘EE’S DEED

GRANTOR, Elizabeth Fox, Co-Trustee and Kevin Fox, Co-Trustee of the Elizabeth Fox Trust dated July
23, 1993, acting pursuant to the powers granted by sdid trust does hereby grant unto RECEINVED

GRANT.EE, R.C. Geven Farms, L.L.C, ( 0¥ 5%678> UL 18 20
All right, title and interest in the following described real estate in Hamilton County, Kansas: -y el oifice

Division of Waler Resaurces

ALL INTEREST IN AND TO AND INCLUDING WATER AND MINERAL RIGHTS:

K0EY

The North Half (N/2) of Section Nine (9) ‘Township Twenty-six (26) South, Range

Forty-three (43) west of the 6" p.m.; . /%7/
P e <
Lot§ One (1) and Two (2) MHalf of the Northeast Quarter (E/2 NE/4) of
L\ Section Eight (8) Township Twentyrsix (26) South, Range Forty-three (43) west - %
of the 6% p.m. ) 0 o
'-m—.,__‘_ e .__..,.....,..—-—»—’*"'"’AH \

EXCEPT AND SUBJECT TO: easements, right of ways, mineral reservations and leases
shown of record.

For the sum of TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER VALUABLE CONSIDERATIONS

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described premises, together with the appurtenances and
hereditaments thereunto appertaining, and every part thereof unto the said GRANTEE as above stated.
GRANTOR further warrant that said Trust is in full force and effect, has not been amended or revoked
and this conyeyance is within the authority of the Trustee, with this deed executed on

/8 day of ﬂ’)w , 2018,

A

Kevm L. Fox, Co—Tluslee of the ;
Kevin L. Fox Trust, dated July 23, 1993 Kevin L. Fox T1 ust, dated July 23, 1993
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